Kandivli Education Society's

B.K. Shroff College of Arts &
M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

NAAC Re-accreadited 'A' Grade ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
'Best College' award from University of Mumbai

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 / 28090185
Email : kessc1989@gmail.com Web.: www.kesshroffcollege.com

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE THIRD YEAR (B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BIM)
STUDENTS (V Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 14.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the
University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the
Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention
of the following students of TY (B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BSDS, BIM) Vth

Semester in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further

to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents
and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust
Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could
see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice
board and College Website also.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Term :

Sr. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
TYBBI SEM V

1 BANGERA RISHIKA SACHENDRA LALITHA TDBIO02A 50%

2 BAROT HARSHAL HITESH VAISHALI TDBIOO3A 42%

3 GUPTA SHRUTI SUNIL NEELAM TDBI032A 40%

4 JOSHI KHUSHI SANJAY KARUNA TDBIO37A 55%

5 PATIL SIDDHESH RAVI RITU TDBI006B 47%

6 SAMARDAS ANJALIN HARRY AGNES TDBIO08B 28%

7 SINGH ADITI MANOJ SARLA TDBI017B 47%

8 VISHWAKARMA AVANTIKA PRAHLAD
PUSHPA TDBI023B 45%



10
11
12
13
14

1

(o> & ) IR -8

SONI HARSH HARESH MITTAL

SHAH YASH DEVENDRA JYOTI
KATELIYA SHRUSHTI KAMLESH

SHAH BHAGYASHREE ASHISH JYOTSNA
JOSHI DISHA MEHUL HEENA

PASI ADITYA OMPRAKASH GEETA DEVI

TYBAF SEM V
BHAYANI NISHETA CHANDRAKANT

CHAUHAN NIRAJ VIJAY
JAYKUMAR PARMESHWAR SHARMA

ANSARI MUSKAN BAKSHI SAMINA
KARKI ADITYA KESHAVSINGH HEMA
PATEL VANSH PRAKASH BHAVANA

TYBFM SEM V
GHANEKAR VIKAS RAKESH SUMAN

SHAH AGAM CHANDRESH VAISHALI
VYAS DHRUVIN HIREN SUNITA
SONI MIHIR ANIL REENA

SAMRAT SAIEL MANDAR SAVITA

TYBMM SEM V
GOHIL VAIBHAV JAYESH KRUPA

JOSHI DIPSHI DEEPAK BHAVNA
KATUDIA BHAKTI JAYESH NEETA
RATHOD MITALI PARESH PANNA

SALIAN DIKSHITA DAYANAND GEETANJALI

SOLANIYA ANISHKA HARISH RIKKY

DHANAK PARIKSHIT YAGNESH KIRAN
TYBMS SEM V

DESAI DEEP SHAILESH TEJAL
AGHEDA YUG TARUN BINA

PUROHIT DHYEY NILAY PURVI

TDBI028B
TDBI048B
TDBI049B
TDBIO50B
TDBI052B
TDBI054B

TDAF020A
TDAF029A
TDAF009D
TDAF065D
TDAF067D

TDAFO070D

TDFMO23A
TDFM024B
TDFM048B
TDFM042B

TDFM021B

TDMMO19A
TDMMO24A
TDMMO27A
TDMMO56A
TDMMO59A
TDMMO021B

TDMMO040B

TDMS026A
TDMSO079A

TDMS010B

55%
26%
45%
41%
54%

41%

30%
56%
36%
52%
47%

54%

49%
22%
49%
50%

53%

54%
56%
55%
56%
48%
55%

41%

51%
41%

50%



SINGH HARSHAVARDHAN HARINARAYAN

RITA TDMS045B 38%
5 NAIK AADITYA SHAILESH PALLAVI TDMS075B 49%
6 PARMAR JENISH BHUPAT KAJAL TDMS077B 53%
7 ARORA SOUMIL SANJAY SHWETA TDMSO001C 48%
8 DOSHI YATRI BHAVIN SHEETAL TDMS017C 56%
9 RATHOD DENIL SAGAR SANGEETA TDMS056C 47%
10 SHAH NEEL PRAKASH HEMAL TDMS012D 53%
11 PANCHAL DHRUVI SHAILESH JASMINA TDMSO052D 40%
12 VARAIYA MOKSHIT KAMLESH SHILPA TDMSO055D 52%
13 PISAT VEDANT MAKARAND VAISHNAVI TDMS057D 53%
14  TODKAR OJAS GOPAL YOGITA TDMSO037E 26%
TYBIM SEM V
1 MOURYA NITESH PAPPU BEENA TDIMO28A 50%
2 SHAH KRISH SANDEEP SONAL TDIMO47A 38%
TYBSCIT SEM V
1 GABANI DHRUV SURESH BHARTI TDIT062A 32%
= SHARMA SAHIL SHARMA RAJNI TDITO26B 52%
3 RAHUL YADAV TDIT049B 55%
4 MORE SAGAR SANDEEP SAYALEE TDITO57B 36%
TYDS SEM V
1 CHANDARANA HEET NITESH TDDSO007A 39%
2 NISHAD AMITKUMAR RAMKUMAR RANJANA TDDS034A 21%
3 SOLANKY MANANN SANTOSH NIPA TDDS036A 24%
Note :-  If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in

writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturday, 30" September, 2023.

September 26, 2023 Acting Principal



