

Kandivli Education Society's B.K. Shroff College of Arts & M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

NAAC Re-accreadited 'A' Grade ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified 'Best College' award from University of Mumbai

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 / 28090185

Email: kessc1989@gmail.com Web.: www.kesshroffcollege.com

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE THIRD YEAR (<u>B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BIM</u>) STUDENTS (V Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 14.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention of the following students of **TY** (**B&I**, **A&F**, **BFM**, **BMM**, **BMS**, **B.Sc-IT**, **BSDS**, **BIM**) Vth Semester in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice board and College Website also.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Term :

Sr.	Name of the Student	Roll No.	Percentage
	TYBBI SEM V		
1	BANGERA RISHIKA SACHENDRA LALITHA	TDBI002A	50%
2	BAROT HARSHAL HITESH VAISHALI	TDBI003A	42%
3	GUPTA SHRUTI SUNIL NEELAM	TDBI032A	40%
4	JOSHI KHUSHI SANJAY KARUNA	TDBI037A	55%
5	PATIL SIDDHESH RAVI RITU	TDBI006B	47%
6	SAMARDAS ANJALIN HARRY AGNES	TDBI008B	28%
7	SINGH ADITI MANOJ SARLA	TDBI017B	47%
8	VISHWAKARMA AVANTIKA PRAHLAD PUSHPA	TDBI023B	45%

9	SONI HARSH HARESH MITTAL	TDBI028B	55%
10	SHAH YASH DEVENDRA JYOTI	TDBI048B	26%
11	KATELIYA SHRUSHTI KAMLESH	TDBI049B	45%
12	SHAH BHAGYASHREE ASHISH JYOTSNA	TDBI050B	41%
13	JOSHI DISHA MEHUL HEENA	TDBI052B	54%
14	PASI ADITYA OMPRAKASH GEETA DEVI	TDBI054B	41%
	TYBAF SEM V		
1	BHAYANI NISHETA CHANDRAKANT	TDAF020A	30%
2	CHAUHAN NIRAJ VIJAY	TDAF029A	56%
3	JAYKUMAR PARMESHWAR SHARMA	TDAF009D	36%
4	ANSARI MUSKAN BAKSHI SAMINA	TDAF065D	52%
5	KARKI ADITYA KESHAVSINGH HEMA	TDAF067D	47%
6	PATEL VANSH PRAKASH BHAVANA	TDAF070D	54%
	TYBFM SEM V		
1	GHANEKAR VIKAS RAKESH SUMAN	TDFM023A	49%
2	SHAH AGAM CHANDRESH VAISHALI	TDFM024B	22%
3	VYAS DHRUVIN HIREN SUNITA	TDFM048B	49%
4	SONI MIHIR ANIL REENA	TDFM042B	50%
5	SAMRAT SAIEL MANDAR SAVITA	TDFM021B	53%
	TYBMM SEM V		
1	GOHIL VAIBHAV JAYESH KRUPA	TDMM019A	54%
2	JOSHI DIPSHI DEEPAK BHAVNA	TDMM024A	56%
3	KATUDIA BHAKTI JAYESH NEETA	TDMM027A	55%
4	RATHOD MITALI PARESH PANNA	TDMM056A	56%
5	SALIAN DIKSHITA DAYANAND GEETANJALI	TDMM059A	48%
6	SOLANIYA ANISHKA HARISH RIKKY	TDMM021B	55%
7	DHANAK PARIKSHIT YAGNESH KIRAN TYBMS SEM V	TDMM040B	41%
1	DESAI DEEP SHAILESH TEJAL	TDMS026A	51%
2	AGHEDA YUG TARUN BINA	TDMS079A	41%
3	PUROHIT DHYEY NILAY PURVI	TDMS010B	50%

4	SINGH HARSHAVARDHAN HARINARAYAN RITA	TDMS045B	38%
5	NAIK AADITYA SHAILESH PALLAVI	TDMS075B	49%
6	PARMAR JENISH BHUPAT KAJAL	TDMS077B	53%
7	ARORA SOUMIL SANJAY SHWETA	TDMS001C	48%
8	DOSHI YATRI BHAVIN SHEETAL	TDMS017C	56%
9	RATHOD DENIL SAGAR SANGEETA	TDMS056C	47%
10	SHAH NEEL PRAKASH HEMAL	TDMS012D	53%
11	PANCHAL DHRUVI SHAILESH JASMINA	TDMS052D	40%
12	VARAIYA MOKSHIT KAMLESH SHILPA	TDMS055D	52%
13	PISAT VEDANT MAKARAND VAISHNAVI	TDMS057D	53%
14	TODKAR OJAS GOPAL YOGITA	TDMS037E	26%
	TYBIM SEM V		
1	MOURYA NITESH PAPPU BEENA	TDIM028A	50%
2	SHAH KRISH SANDEEP SONAL	TDIM047A	38%
	TYBSCIT SEM V		
1	GABANI DHRUV SURESH BHARTI	TDIT062A	32%
2	SHARMA SAHIL SHARMA RAJNI	TDIT026B	52%
3	RAHUL YADAV	TDIT049B	55%
4	MORE SAGAR SANDEEP SAYALEE	TDIT057B	36%
	TYDS SEM V		
1	CHANDARANA HEET NITESH	TDDS007A	39%
2	NISHAD AMITKUMAR RAMKUMAR RANJANA	TDDS034A	21%
3	SOLANKY MANANN SANTOSH NIPA	TDDS036A	24%

Note:- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturday, 30th September, 2023.

